### 900262098 07/30/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		107/25/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Fabri-Form Company	
Street Address:	200 S. FRIENDSHIP DRIVE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 90	
City:	NEW CONCORD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3719661	PAYLODE	
Registration Number:	3871000	LEAN TO GREEN	
Registration Number:	2153619	FABRI-FORM	
Registration Number:	2241281	SOLUTION PALLET	
Registration Number:	0537898	FF	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Auvil
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0241 OP \$140.00 3719661

900262098

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020687-00116			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Auvil			
Signature:	/Steven M. Auvil/			
Date:	07/30/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Fargo TM Release Fabri-Form#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo TM Release Fabri-Form#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo TM Release Fabri-Form#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0242

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 25, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Grantee"), and THE FABRI-FORM COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated May 8, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated May 8, 2007 (the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on March 10, 2011, at Reel 004495, Frame 0636; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns and releases any and all security interests, and right, title or interest, it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: MARK M. MOUNTAIN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Mark
U.S.	3719661	PAYLODE
U.S.	3871000	LEAN TO GREEN
U.S.	2153619	FABRI-FORM
U.S.	2241281	SOLUTION PALLET
U.S.	537898	FF and Design (Logo)
Argentina	1676039	
Brazil	820003506	
Columbia	195910	
Costa Rica	105475	
Ecuador	3293-94	
El Salvador	35BK-72	
Guatemala	96667	
Honduras	71098	
Mexico	467036	
Nicaragua	37322 CC	
Panama	88584	

**RECORDED: 07/30/2013**